

Product Specification - PS 1131

JIMMY'S Popcorn Sweet Sharing Bag



Product Specification	
Product name	JIMMY'S Popcorn Sweet Sharing Bag 12x100g Classic-Popped
Description 2	12x100g Classic-Popped
Specification no.	PS 1131
Version no.	1
Article no.	1131
E-mark	Yes
Stock unit	Carton

General											
Ingredients	Corn, Vegetable oil (palm), Sugar.										
Organoleptic characteristics	<table><tr><td>Appearance</td><td>Capricious</td></tr><tr><td>Colour</td><td>Cream white colour</td></tr><tr><td>Flavour</td><td>Sweet</td></tr><tr><td>Smell</td><td>Product own property</td></tr><tr><td>Texture</td><td>Firm, crunchy</td></tr></table>	Appearance	Capricious	Colour	Cream white colour	Flavour	Sweet	Smell	Product own property	Texture	Firm, crunchy
Appearance	Capricious										
Colour	Cream white colour										
Flavour	Sweet										
Smell	Product own property										
Texture	Firm, crunchy										

Logistics per stock unit	
Sales unit	Carton
Gross weight	1.6 kg
Net weight	1.2 kg
GTIN WU.	8713276111319
GTIN CU.	8713276011312
Load carrier	Chep pallet euro
Number of shipping units per load carrier	42
Number per charge carrier	42
Number per layer	6
Number of layers	7

Stock unit size	
Height (mm)	240
Length (mm)	395
Width (mm)	395

Storage	
BBD for sale	140 days
Storage conditions	Store in a cool, dry and dark place. Limited shelf life after opening.

The information contained herein is believed to be true and correct at the time of our response, and should not be construed as a guarantee or warranty, nor a part of our contractual or other legal obligations.

Product Specification - PS 1131

JIMMY'S Popcorn Sweet Sharing Bag



Nutritional values			
	100g	20g	RI* per 20g
Energy (kJ)	1,981.00	396.20	4.72 %
Energy (kcal)	471.00	94.20	4.71 %
Fat (g)	21.80	4.36	6.23 %
Saturated Fat (g)	7.60	1.52	7.60 %
Unsaturated Fat (g)	not applicable	not applicable	
Of which poly-unsaturated (g)	not applicable	not applicable	
Carbohydrate (g)	59.20	11.84	4.55 %
Of which sugars (g)	23.40	4.68	5.20 %
Proteins (g)	5.90	1.18	2.36 %
Salt (g)	0.00	0.00	0.00 %
Fibre (g)	9.20	1.84	

* RI = Reference intake for adults as stated in Regulation EU 1169/2011. Based on 2000 kcal per day. Average energy requirements per day: male 2500 kcal, female 2000 kcal.

Chemical values	
Complies with directives (EG) 1126/2007 & (EG) 1881/2006	
Aflatoxin	10 µg/kg (Sum of B1, B2, G1 and G2)
Ochratoxin A	Max. 5.0 µg/kg
Deoxynivalenol	Max. 1750 µg/kg
Zearalenone	Max. 350 µg/kg
Fumonisin	Max. 1000 µg/kg

Microbiological values	
Salmonella, absent in	25 g
Aerobic plate count	<100.000 cfu/g
Yeast & moulds	<1.000 cfu/g
Bacillus cereus	<100.000 cfu/g
Clostridium perfringens	<100.000 cfu/g

Dietary information	
Kosher	Yes
Halal	No
GMO	GMO free

The information contained herein is believed to be true and correct at the time of our response, and should not be construed as a guarantee or warranty, nor a part of our contractual or other legal obligations.

Product Specification - PS 1131

JIMMY'S Popcorn Sweet Sharing Bag



Allergen information (+ is present, - is absent, ? is can be present)	
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut)	-
Crustaceans and products thereof	-
Eggs and products thereof	-
Peanuts and products thereof	-
Soybeans and products thereof	-
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	-
Nuts, namely: almonds (<i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), hazelnuts (<i>Corylus avellana</i>), walnuts (<i>Juglans regia</i>), cashews (<i>Anacardium occidentale</i>), pecan nuts (<i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nuts (<i>Bertholletia excelsa</i>), pistachio nuts (<i>Pistacia vera</i>), macadamia or Queensland nuts (<i>Macadamia ternifolia</i>), and products thereof	-
Celery and products thereof	-
Mustard and products thereof	-
Sesame seeds and products thereof	-
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre in terms of the total SO ₂	-
Lupin and products thereof	-
Molluscs and products thereof	-
Fish and products thereof	-

Remarks
Our guaranties for quality and food safety only apply to the products in the original and closed packaging

The information contained herein is believed to be true and correct at the time of our response, and should not be construed as a guarantee or warranty, nor a part of our contractual or other legal obligations.